W0 I R W N e

pd ek e e el el
T B W=

ENNNN)—‘HHI—"
WoOoN = SO

25
26
27
28
29
30

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to add $236,284.04 to the FY2006 Cultural Center
and Museum budget 50-1516 to increase the budget to $11,773,543.88)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-417
WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation’s Legislative Council approved $15,191,080.00 for the
design, construction, staffing and operations of the Nation’s Cultural Center and

Museum with Resolution 2000-275; and

WHEREAS, the Cultural Center/Museum Project costs for FY 2000-2006 total:

FY 2000 ' $48,545.87

FY 2001 $94,631.72

FY 2002 $94,514.63

FY 2003 $129,064.89

FY 2004 $365,442.28

FY 2005 $2,685,336.73

FY 2006 $11,537,259.84 (bndgeted)
Sub-Total $14,954,795.96
Remaining $236,284.04 (remaining)
TOTAL $15,191,080.00; and

WHEREAS, the increased cost in concrete and steel has increased the design and construction
costs by approximately 10% or $1,323,020.87 and has impacted the FY2006 Cultaral
Center and Museum budget 50-1516 and the 750 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT line item and

WHEREAS, $236,284.04 of the $15,191,080.00 not budgeted willbe added to the above budgetline
item for a total budget amendment 0£$11,773,543.88; and

WHEREAS, the FY2006 Cultufal Center and Museum budget 50-1516 has been reviewed by the
Tohono O’'odham Legislative Cultural Preservation Committee and the Legislative
Budget and Finance Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono 0'odham Legislative Conncil herebyapproves
the appropriation and expenditure of the remaining portion of the $15,191,080.00 in
theamount$236,284.04, on a one-time basisfor FY2006, to the FY2006 Cultural Center
and Museumbudget 50-1516, foratotalamountof$11,773,543.88,inaccordance with
the budget attached hereto.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O’'odham
Nation's Official, to wit: the Chairwoman, Vice-Chairman and any designated official

are authorized to administer the budget, provided however, that any modifications



http:15,191,080.00
http:11,773,543.88
http:236,284.04

VO AE W N -

RESOLUTION NO. 06-417

(Approving Amendment No. 1 to add $236,284.04 to the FY2006 Cultural Center and Museum budget 50-
1516 to increase the budget to §11,773,543.88)
Page 2 0f 3

or amendments affecting the funds or fanding levels of the budget shall be suabmitted
for farther prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O0'odham Legislative Couancil on the 20™., Day
of JUNE, 2006 at ameeting atwhich a gnorumwas present with a vote 0f1,665.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
607.7 NOT VOTING; and 167.4[06] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Conncil by
Section 1{(d}{(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O0'Odham Nation,adopted bythe
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'0OD LEGISLAT]VE COUNCIL

Evelyn B. Jua anuel, Legislative Chairwoman

_5_ day of

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Act‘alngiegislaﬁve Secretary
AY day of W » 2006.

Said Resolution was submgitted for approval tp the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the ; day of VA4 , 2006 at g "(ffno ‘clock, f M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Arti,cle Vﬁof the Constitntlon and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO 0'0OD LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

V(] ~

Evelyn B. ]nan anuel, Legisl#&ve Chairwoman

i \]/APPROVED on the y _dayof Oﬂ/\l’l’i , 2006
ii b 3
[ ] DISAPPROVED 1] clock ? M.

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



http:511,773,;43.88
http:5236,284.04

Q0 I N U B W e

(PSR ] P BB D R NN BN B e ik bk e jemk e ek ek e e
PSR EEEEYEREBURERBEIRGRURNRECRIGAGEORRS

o
N

RESOLUTION NO. 06-417

(Approving Amendment No. 1 to add $236,284.04 to the FY2006 Cultural Center and Museum budget 50-
1516 to increase the budget to $11,773,543.88)
Page 3 of 3

HA .
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 5 day of

\ka 20062t 118 octock, _)f_.M.

Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Sec\rjetary



http:511,773,543.88
http:5236,284.04

RESOLUTION NO. 06-417

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO.1 TO ADD $236,284.04 TO THE FY2006 CULTURAL CENTER AND MUSEUM
BUDGET 50-1516 TO INCREASE THE BUDGET TO $11,773,543.88
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN LUCILDA VALENZUELA
DATE: JUNE 20, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING | ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith)
*" | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (4bsent) 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris))(Present) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
{ )
258.7 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL** X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
( )
193.1 2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X X
(Grace Manuel) )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
i (Mary E. Sam)
1674 | 5. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
( )
1718 | ) GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
( )
169.0 1 5 GLORIA RAMIREZ* 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) :
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X X
( )
1469 1 5 PryLLIS TUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X X
( )
4210 1 5 EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 1,665.7 -0- 607.7 167.4
[06]

*PASSED VOTES




